

CORRECTION

Correction: Quantifying the handprint—Footprint balance into a single score: The example of pharmaceuticals

Sam Debaveye, Delphine De Smedt, Bert Heirman, Shane Kavanagh, Jo Dewulf

Drielsma et al. was incorrectly included as reference 83. As a result, all subsequent references are misnumbered. References 84–110 should be references 83–109.

The fifth sentence of the second paragraph in the 2.4.1 Part 1: Quantification of the footprint subsection of the Materials and Methods should have cited reference 39 instead of 83.

The correct sentence should read: Resources are expressed in US dollar (\$), representing the surplus cost or marginal increase of the extraction cost for society of the next batch of resources, which increases as the more readily available resource deposits are depleted [39].

Reference

1. Debaveye S, De Smedt D, Heirman B, Kavanagh S, Dewulf J (2020) Quantifying the handprint—Footprint balance into a single score: The example of pharmaceuticals. *PLoS ONE* 15(2): e0229235. <https://doi.org/10.1371/journal.pone.0229235> PMID: 32069318



OPEN ACCESS

Citation: Debaveye S, De Smedt D, Heirman B, Kavanagh S, Dewulf J (2020) Correction: Quantifying the handprint—Footprint balance into a single score: The example of pharmaceuticals. *PLoS ONE* 15(4): e0231596. <https://doi.org/10.1371/journal.pone.0231596>

Published: April 3, 2020

Copyright: © 2020 Debaveye et al. This is an open access article distributed under the terms of the [Creative Commons Attribution License](https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/), which permits unrestricted use, distribution, and reproduction in any medium, provided the original author and source are credited.